Bhagat Singh Road, Mumbai - 400 001, INDIA (hereinafter referred to as the Bank). 

WHEREAS  (Tenderer’s name hereinafter referred to as ‘Tenderer’), a Company 

registered under    and having its registered office at  is bound to deposit with the 

Bank by way of earnest money  ₹86,780/- (Rupees Eighty six thousand seven hundred and eighty 

only) in connection with its Tender for Supply of transport for movement of currency note boxes 

/ coin bags and the general instructions and special conditions enclosed therein. 

WHEREAS the tenderer as per clause No.  Section II of Instructions to tenderers and special

[...]

conditions has agreed to furnish a Bank Guarantee valid up to ______instead of deposit of 

earnest money in cash. 

NOW THIS WITNESSETH: 

1. That the Surety in consideration of the above Tender made by the Tenderer to the Bank 

hereby undertakes to guarantee payment on demand without demur to the Bank the said 

amount of  ₹86,780/- (Rupees Eighty six thousand seven hundred and eighty only) within 

one week from the date of receipt of the demand from the Bank on presentation 

of this deed of guarantee, which the Tenderer is bound to deposit with the Bank by way of 

earnest money in connection with his Tender. 

2. This guarantee shall not be affected by any infirmity or irregularity on the part of the Tenderer